current year by the Town of Slave Lake (hereinafter cc.lled
litheCorporation') for all purposes i..ncludineordinary current
e~enditures is the sum of sixty-five thousand dollars_($65,OOO.).

AND wHEREAS the Counc1l of the Corporation deems it necessary to b
and expend the sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.) to meet
the current expengitures and obligations of th9 forporation until sue.
time as the taxes f lr:wied or to be levied therfor as aforelOaid ca.nbe
collected. (rtf •.(". " 'c. : .

AND WHERE~S after the borrowing of the amount hereby authorize to